Case

2019-002-C

2019-003-C

2019-001-P

2019-002-P

2019-015-C

2019-017-D

Date

6/25/2019

6/25/2019

7/30/2019

8/19/2019

8/27/2019

9/9/2019

METRO NASHVILLE
COMMUNITY OVERSIGHT

Metro Nashville Community Oversight Complaints with Records Requests Status

Summary Note

Complaint involves
animal control

Use of Force Complaint

Director Initiated/Use
of Force

Director Initiated/Use
of Force

Complaint about Police
Harassment

MNCO Initiated/Police
Shooting

Disposition

Closed
Investigation

Closed
Investigation

Open/Policy
Review

Open/Policy
Review

Closed
Investigation

Open
Investigation

Detailed Records Status
Requested: CAD, Incident (Requested on 06/25/2019)
Received: CAD (picked up in person on 06/25/2019 and informed by Central Records that no incident report
exists by MNPD)
NOTE: Metro Animal Control gave additional records once MOU was drafted and approved by Metro Legal

Requested: CAD, Incident, Supplemental, Arrest Report, Officer Personnel Files (Requested on 07/12/2019
& 08/09/2019)

Received: CAD (picked up in person on 07/05/2019)

Officer Personnel Files (Received on 07/23/2019)

Denied: Incident, Arrest and Supplemental Reports (Cited Rule 16; open criminal investigation is reason for
denial)

Requested: Personnel (Requested 07/10/19)

OPA files (Requested on 07/13/2019 & 08/09/2019)

Received: Personnel Files (Personnel files received 07/15/2019);

(OPA Files have not been received as of 09/11/19; MNPD has asked for more time to produce with a
completion date of 09/27/2019)

Denied: Not denied, but DELAYED

*Update: Records received on 09/30/2019

Requested: Incident Report, Use of Force Report (Requested on 09/06/19)

Received: None as of 09/11/2019

Denied: 09/13/2019 Incident Report, Use of Force Report (Cited TCA 37-1-154 which pertains to juveniles)
*Requested w/ask of Adult information only w/redaction of juvenile information on 09/30/2019*
*Denied: 10/01/2019 Incident Report, Use of Force Report (Cited TCA 37-1-154 which pertains to
juveniles)*

Requested: Incident and CAD Reports (Records requested on 08/30/2019)

Received: Incident and CAD Reports (Records received on 09/09/2019)

Requested: CAD Report (Records requested on 09/09/2019)

Received: CAD Report (Picked up in person on 09/09/2019)

Received: Criminal Clerk’s Office; Warrants in system are from 2014-2018, nothing new in system in regard
to this offense. (10/01/2019)



Case

2019-018-C

2019-021-C

2019-024-C

2019-025-C

2019-026-C

Date

9/10/2019

9/19/2019

9/30/2019

9/30/2019

10/03/2019

Summary Note

Complaint MNPD
Vehicle Pursuit

Complaint; Lack of
Service

Complaint; Lack of
Service

Complaint; MNPD
Procedure

Complaint; Harassment

Disposition

Closed
Investigation

Closed
Investigation

Open
Investigation

Closed
Investigation

Open
Investigation

Detailed Records Status

Requested: CAD & Incident Report (Records requested on 09/11/2019)

Received: CAD & Incident Report (Records received on 09/12/2019)

Requested: CAD and Incident Report (Records requested at Central Records in person; 09/19/2019)
Received: CAD Report (Record received on 09/19/2019)

Denied: Incident Report (Cited Rule 16; open criminal investigation is reason for denial)

Requested: Incident Report (Records requested in person at Central Records 10/01/2019)

Denied: Incident Report (Cited Rule 16; open criminal investigation is reason for denial; was given a letter
that stated we should contact the DA’s office as they may be able to make an exception to the Rule?)
Requested: CAD & Incident Reports (Records request made via email on 10/17/2019)

Requested: Incident Report (Records requested in person at Central Records on 10/01/2019)
Received: Incident Report

Requested: CAD & Incident Report (Records requested in person at Central Records on 10/03/2019)
Received: CAD Report (Record received on 10/03/2019)

Denied: Incident Report (Cited TCA 37-1-154 which pertains to juveniles)

Requested: Additional related CAD reports (Records request made via email on 10/03/2019)
Received: Additional CAD reports (Records received on 10/09/2019)



