

Metro Nashville Community Oversight Complaints with Records Requests Status

Case	Date	Summary Note	Disposition	Detailed Records Status
2019-002-C	6/25/2019	Complaint involves animal control	Closed Investigation	Requested: CAD, Incident (Requested on 06/25/2019) Received: CAD (picked up in person on 06/25/2019 and informed by Central Records that no incident report exists by MNPD) NOTE: Metro Animal Control gave additional records once MOU was drafted and approved by Metro Legal
2019-003-C	6/25/2019	Use of Force Complaint	Closed Investigation	Requested: CAD, Incident, Supplemental, Arrest Report, Officer Personnel Files (Requested on 07/12/2019 & 08/09/2019) Received: CAD (picked up in person on 07/05/2019) Officer Personnel Files (Received on 07/23/2019) Denied: Incident, Arrest and Supplemental Reports (Cited Rule 16; open criminal investigation is reason for denial)
2019-001-P	7/30/2019	Director Initiated/Use of Force	Open/Policy Review	Requested: Personnel (Requested 07/10/19) OPA files (Requested on 07/13/2019 & 08/09/2019) Received: Personnel Files (Personnel files received 07/15/2019); (OPA Files have not been received as of 09/11/19; MNPD has asked for more time to produce with a completion date of 09/27/2019) Denied: Not denied, but DELAYED *Update: Records received on 09/30/2019
2019-002-P	8/19/2019	Director Initiated/Use of Force	Open/Policy Review	Requested: Incident Report, Use of Force Report (Requested on 09/06/19) Received: None as of 09/11/2019 Denied: 09/13/2019 Incident Report, Use of Force Report (Cited TCA 37-1-154 which pertains to juveniles) *Requested w/ask of Adult information only w/redaction of juvenile information on 09/30/2019* *Denied: 10/01/2019 Incident Report, Use of Force Report (Cited TCA 37-1-154 which pertains to juveniles)*
2019-015-C	8/27/2019	Complaint about Police Harassment	Closed Investigation	Requested: Incident and CAD Reports (Records requested on 08/30/2019) Received: Incident and CAD Reports (Records received on 09/09/2019)
2019-017-D	9/9/2019	MNCO Initiated/Police Shooting	Open Investigation	Requested: CAD Report (Records requested on 09/09/2019) Received: CAD Report (Picked up in person on 09/09/2019) Received: Criminal Clerk's Office; Warrants in system are from 2014-2018, nothing new in system in regard to this offense. (10/01/2019)

Case	Date	Summary Note	Disposition	Detailed Records Status
		Complaint MNPD	Closed	Requested: CAD & Incident Report (Records requested on 09/11/2019)
2019-018-C	9/10/2019	Vehicle Pursuit	Investigation	Received: CAD & Incident Report (Records received on 09/12/2019)
				Requested: CAD and Incident Report (Records requested at Central Records in person; 09/19/2019)
		Complaint; Lack of	Closed	Received: CAD Report (Record received on 09/19/2019)
2019-021-C	9/19/2019	Service	Investigation	Denied: Incident Report (Cited Rule 16; open criminal investigation is reason for denial)
				Requested: Incident Report (Records requested in person at Central Records 10/01/2019)
				Denied: Incident Report (Cited Rule 16; open criminal investigation is reason for denial; was given a letter
		Complaint; Lack of	Open	that stated we should contact the DA's office as they may be able to make an exception to the Rule?)
2019-024-C	9/30/2019	Service	Investigation	Requested: CAD & Incident Reports (Records request made via email on 10/17/2019)
		Complaint; MNPD	Closed	Requested: Incident Report (Records requested in person at Central Records on 10/01/2019)
2019-025-C	9/30/2019	Procedure	Investigation	Received: Incident Report
				Requested: CAD & Incident Report (Records requested in person at Central Records on 10/03/2019)
				Received: CAD Report (Record received on 10/03/2019)
				Denied: Incident Report (Cited TCA 37-1-154 which pertains to juveniles)
			Open	Requested: Additional related CAD reports (Records request made via email on 10/03/2019)
2019-026-C	10/03/2019	Complaint; Harassment	Investigation	Received: Additional CAD reports (Records received on 10/09/2019)